

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-26-04
Description: BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT AND REHABILITATION
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER THE MAUMEE RIVER M.P. 63.0
LUCAS AND WOOD COUNTIES, OHIO

Deadline: OCTOBER 31, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$42,500,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
E.S. Wagner Company	\$33,815,194.72
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$35,404,509.17
Beaver Excavating Company	\$39,302,401.75

E.S. WAGNER COMPANY**ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 1 - 14)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	201	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00
2	202	202E23001	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	678.00	SY	\$55.00	\$37,290.00
3	202	202E30700	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED	67.00	FT	\$100.00	\$6,700.00
4	202	202E38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	292.00	FT	\$3.15	\$919.80
5	202	202E45000	PROOF ROLLING	2.00	HOURL	\$300.00	\$600.00
6	202	202E47000	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$236.42	\$236.42
7	204	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,137.00	SY	\$7.00	\$7,959.00
8	209	209E60201	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	2.00	STA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
9	606	606ES6MS0	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	292.00	FT	\$34.04	\$9,939.68
10	606	606E35002	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$4,181.96	\$4,181.96
11	606	606E35102	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$971.94	\$1,943.88
12	622	622E10160	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D	18.00	FT	\$382.00	\$6,876.00
13	622	622ESSB51	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B-50, AS PER PLAN	5.00	FT	\$775.00	\$3,875.00
14	622	622E10201	BARRIER TRANSITION, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
Total:							\$247,921.74

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 15 - 25)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
15	659	659E00100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00
16	659	659E00300	TOPSOIL	44.00	CY	\$37.00	\$1,628.00
17	659	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	400.00	SY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
18	659	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	20.00	SY	\$27.00	\$540.00
19	659	659E15000	INTER-SEEDING	20.00	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00
20	659	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.06	TON	\$850.00	\$51.00
21	659	659E31000	LIME	0.08	ACRE	\$35.00	\$2.80
22	659	659E35000	WATER	2.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$2.00
23	832	832E15000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	832	832E15002	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	832	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL	8,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
Total:							\$16,383.80

DRAINAGE (Ref. Nos. 26 - 27)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
26	SP 605	605ESUD6B	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1,061.00	FT	\$18.00	\$19,098.00
27	611	611E98634	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
Total:							\$28,298.00

PAVEMENT (Ref. Nos. 28 - 34)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
28	254	254ETP300	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	2,141.00	SY	\$4.25	\$9,099.25
29	SP 302	302ES1002	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	238.00	CY	\$234.00	\$55,692.00

30	SP 304	304ES1000	AGGREGATE BASE	191.00	CY	\$87.00	\$16,617.00
31	SP 402	402ES1006	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG-76-22	149.00	CY	\$305.00	\$45,445.00
32	SP 404	404ES1SL2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	98.00	CY	\$410.00	\$40,180.00
33	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	383.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$766.00
34	609	609E24510	CURB, TYPE 4-C	27.00	FT	\$179.00	\$4,833.00
Total:							\$172,632.25

TRAFFIC CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 35 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
35	620	620E31201	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$100.00
36	620	620E60001	DELINEATOR, POST SURFACE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$440.00
37	621	621E54000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$23.00	\$184.00
38	SP 621	621ES0100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	8.00	EACH	\$378.00	\$3,024.00
39	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	172.00	EACH	\$14.71	\$2,530.12
40	630	630E97700	SIGNING, MISC.: MILE POST SIGN REMOVED	3.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$75.00
41	630	630E97700	SIGNING, MISC.: TENTH MILEPOST SIGN ERECTED	3.00	EACH	\$95.00	\$285.00
42	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	9.74	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$9,740.00
43	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	9.75	MILE	\$450.00	\$4,387.50
44	SPECIAL	990ETP005	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	5.65	MILE	\$3,100.00	\$17,515.00
Total:							\$38,280.62

STRUCTURES MP 63.0 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 82, 1000 & 1001)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
45	SP 202	202ESPOSR	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$3,886,437.06	\$3,886,437.06
46	202	202E22900	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	423.00	SY	\$62.00	\$26,226.00
47	SP 509	509ES1G60	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	1,782,253.00	LB	\$1.50	\$2,673,379.50
48	509	509E20001	CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	LB	\$3.20	\$3,200.00
49	509	509E30020	NO. 4 DEFORMED GFRP REINFORCEMENT	36,903.00	FT	\$1.85	\$68,270.55
50	510	510E10000	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	2,430.00	EACH	\$28.00	\$68,040.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC31	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK, AS PER PLAN	5,760.00	CY	\$1,070.00	\$6,163,200.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC32	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK BARRIERS & PARAPETS, AS PER PLAN	998.00	CY	\$1,300.00	\$1,297,400.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC23	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	370.00	CY	\$680.00	\$251,600.00
54	512	512E10001	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN, (PERMANENT GRAFFITI PROTECTION)	588.00	SY	\$110.00	\$64,680.00
55	513	513E10201	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN	3,815.00	LB	\$20.00	\$76,300.00
56	513	513E20001	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTOR AS PER PLAN	10,000.00	EACH	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
57	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL	30,368.00	SF	\$35.90	\$1,090,211.20
58	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES, PRIME COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$5.13	\$155,787.84
59	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURES, INTERMEDIATE COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$5.13	\$155,787.84
60	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURES, FINISH COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$5.13	\$155,787.84
61	516	516E47001	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
62	516	516E41100	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD, TYPE CDP, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$639.00	\$5,112.00
63	SP 516A	516ESA001	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	811.00	FT	\$217.00	\$175,987.00
64	SP 516B	516ESB001	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	5,820.00	FT	\$9.75	\$56,745.00
65	SP 516G	516ESG001	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	32.00	EACH	\$5,100.00	\$163,200.00
66	SP 516M	516ESM001	RESET EXISTING ROCKER BEARING	32.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$25,600.00
67	518	518E12300	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS	20.00	EACH	\$5,080.00	\$101,600.00
68	518	518E12500	SCUPPER, MISC.: TEMPORARY SCUPPERS	72.00	EACH	\$583.00	\$41,976.00
69	SP 519	519EES0100	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES, AS PER PLAN	6,579.00	SF	\$207.00	\$1,361,853.00

70	526	526E10001	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12"), AS PER PLAN	424.00	SY	\$315.00	\$133,560.00
71	526	526E90010	TYPE A INSTALLATION	254.00	FT	\$210.00	\$53,340.00
72	SP 527	527ES0100	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK,DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$7,777,000.00	\$7,777,000.00
73	SPECIAL	530E00200	TEMPORARY TIE-DOWNS	1.00	LS	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
74	SP 533	533ES0040	4-INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	127.00	FT	\$845.00	\$107,315.00
75	SP 533	533ES0050	5-INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	382.00	FT	\$845.00	\$322,790.00
76	SP 536	536ES1000	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	8,670.00	SY	\$15.00	\$130,050.00
77	SP 536	536ES1002	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	20,679.00	SY	\$10.00	\$206,790.00
78	SP 536	536ES1003	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	4,912.00	SY	\$10.00	\$49,120.00
79	625	625E98200	LIGHTING, MISC.: MAINTAIN MARINE NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$105,707.00	\$105,707.00
80	625	625E98200	LIGHTING, MISC.: TEMPORARY MARINE NAVIGATION LIGHTING, LED	1.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
81	846	846E00110	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	54.00	CF	\$621.00	\$33,534.00
82	SPECIAL	990ETP009	PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, TYPE B	800.00	SY	\$844.00	\$675,200.00
1000	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	30.00	MNHR	\$128.21	\$3,846.30
1001	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION	10.00	EACH	\$461.54	\$4,615.40
						Total:	\$28,208,748.53

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 83 - 122)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
83	SP 404	404ES1SL2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG64-22	564.00	CY	\$288.00	\$162,432.00
84	SP 404A	404ESA100	JOINT SEALER	2,948.00	FT	\$1.30	\$3,832.40
85	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	679.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,358.00
86	611	611E04401	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	16.00	FT	\$367.00	\$5,872.00
87	611	611E97011	12" SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	966.00	FT	\$181.00	\$174,846.00
88	611	611E99150	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
89	614	614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	100.00	HOURL	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
90	614	614EWZA24	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24"	14.00	EACH	\$2,785.00	\$38,990.00
91	614	614E20110	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	4.77	MILE	\$2,475.00	\$11,805.75
92	614	614E22110	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	21.83	MILE	\$3,025.00	\$66,035.75
93	614	614E23200	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	9,370.00	FT	\$1.77	\$16,584.90
94	614	614E12500	REPLACEMENT SIGN	20.00	EACH	\$280.00	\$5,600.00
95	614	614E12600	REPLACEMENT DRUM	200.00	EACH	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
96	614	614E12756	WORK ZONE Crossover LIGHTING SYSTEM	2.00	EACH	\$42,400.00	\$84,800.00
97	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	35.00	SNMT	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00
98	SP 614B	614ESWWWE6	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	2.81	MILE	\$14,525.00	\$40,815.25
99	SP 614B	614ESWWL6	WORK ZONE WHITE LANE LINE, 6 INCH	1.22	MILE	\$6,025.00	\$7,350.50
100	SP 614B	614ESWYE6	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	2.50	MILE	\$14,525.00	\$36,312.50
101	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	28.54	MILE	\$2,025.00	\$57,793.50
102	615	615E10001	ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
103	615	615E20001	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A, AS PER PLAN	15,500.00	SY	\$53.20	\$824,600.00
104	616	616E10000	WATER	50.00	MGAL	\$265.00	\$13,250.00
105	SP 621	621ES0101	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	50.00	EACH	\$74.44	\$3,722.00
106	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	750.00	EACH	\$22.23	\$16,672.50
107	SP 621	621ES0301	REPLACEMENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER CASTING	50.00	EACH	\$70.31	\$3,515.50
108	622	622ES2501	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
109	622	622ESCB51	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE B-50, AS PER PLAN	830.00	FT	\$260.00	\$215,800.00
110	SP 622	622ES32B0	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITH GLARE SCREEN)	17,448.00	FT	\$12.50	\$218,100.00
111	SP 622	622ES32B2	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN)	17,295.00	FT	\$14.25	\$246,453.75
112	SP 622	622ES32B3	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN), AS PER PLAN	152.00	FT	\$15.45	\$2,348.40
113	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	179.00	EACH	\$14.50	\$2,595.50
114	626	626E00110	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, ONE-WAY	50.00	EACH	\$15.76	\$788.00

115	SP 626A	626ESA100	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS	1,616.00	EACH	\$13.49	\$21,799.84
116	630	630E97800	SIGNING, MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS WITH SUPPORTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE CHIEF ENGINEER	50.00	SF	\$45.20	\$2,260.00
117	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	10.52	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$10,520.00
118	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	12.11	MILE	\$450.00	\$5,449.50
119	SPECIAL	690E98400	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CROSSOVER CLOSED/RE-OPENED	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00
121	SPECIAL	990ETP017	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) WITH DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY OPERATION	32.00	SNMT	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
122	SPECIAL	990ETP018	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) WITH DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY PROCUREMENT	2.00	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
Total:							\$2,754,824.54

INCIDENTALS (Ref. Nos. 123 - 127)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
123	IB.ART.6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
124	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
125	SP 619	619ESFOMC	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	30.00	MONTH	\$3,325.00	\$99,750.00
126	SP 623	623ES0100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
127	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$1,688,355.24	\$1,688,355.24
Total:							\$2,348,105.24

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 127) ----- \$33,815,194.72

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.**ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 1 - 14)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	201	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	202E23001	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	678.00	SY	\$25.00	\$16,950.00
3	202	202E30700	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED	67.00	FT	\$28.00	\$1,876.00
4	202	202E38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	292.00	FT	\$3.00	\$876.00
5	202	202E45000	PROOF ROLLING	2.00	HOURL	\$356.50	\$713.00
6	202	202E47000	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$225.00	\$225.00
7	204	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,137.00	SY	\$7.25	\$8,243.25
8	209	209E60201	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	2.00	STA	\$3,225.00	\$6,450.00
9	606	606ES6MS0	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	292.00	FT	\$32.40	\$9,460.80
10	606	606E35002	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00
11	606	606E35102	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$925.00	\$1,850.00
12	622	622E10160	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D	18.00	FT	\$396.00	\$7,128.00
13	622	622ESSB51	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B-50, AS PER PLAN	5.00	FT	\$840.00	\$4,200.00
14	622	622E10201	BARRIER TRANSITION, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$27,260.00	\$81,780.00
Total:							\$148,732.05

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 15 - 25)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
15	659	659E00100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00
16	659	659E00300	TOPSOIL	44.00	CY	\$178.00	\$7,832.00
17	659	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	400.00	SY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
18	659	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	20.00	SY	\$5.00	\$100.00
19	659	659E15000	INTER-SEEDING	20.00	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00
20	659	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.06	TON	\$850.00	\$51.00
21	659	659E31000	LIME	0.08	ACRE	\$35.00	\$2.80
22	659	659E35000	WATER	2.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$2.00
23	832	832E15000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.00	LS	\$925.00	\$925.00
24	832	832E15002	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1.00	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
25	832	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL	8,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
Total:							\$38,572.80

DRAINAGE (Ref. Nos. 26 - 27)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
26	SP 605	605ESUD6B	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1,061.00	FT	\$30.00	\$31,830.00
27	611	611E98634	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
Total:							\$36,030.00

PAVEMENT (Ref. Nos. 28 - 34)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
28	254	254ETP300	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	2,141.00	SY	\$4.25	\$9,099.25
29	SP 302	302ES1002	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	238.00	CY	\$234.00	\$55,692.00

30	SP 304	304ES1000	AGGREGATE BASE	191.00	CY	\$135.00	\$25,785.00
31	SP 402	402ES1006	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG-76-22	149.00	CY	\$305.00	\$45,445.00
32	SP 404	404ES1SL2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	98.00	CY	\$410.00	\$40,180.00
33	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	383.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$766.00
34	609	609E24510	CURB, TYPE 4-C	27.00	FT	\$107.00	\$2,889.00
Total:							\$179,856.25

TRAFFIC CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 35 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
35	620	620E31201	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$59.00	\$236.00
36	620	620E60001	DELINEATOR, POST SURFACE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$30.00	\$120.00
37	621	621E54000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$32.00	\$256.00
38	SP 621	621ES0100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	8.00	EACH	\$365.00	\$2,920.00
39	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	172.00	EACH	\$14.00	\$2,408.00
40	630	630E97700	SIGNING, MISC.: MILE POST SIGN REMOVED	3.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00
41	630	630E97700	SIGNING, MISC.: TENTH MILEPOST SIGN ERECTED	3.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00
42	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	9.74	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$9,740.00
43	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	9.75	MILE	\$450.00	\$4,387.50
44	SPECIAL	990ETP005	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	5.65	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$14,125.00
Total:							\$35,092.50

STRUCTURES MP 63.0 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 82, 1000 & 1001)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
45	SP 202	202ESPOSR	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$4,850,000.00	\$4,850,000.00
46	202	202E22900	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	423.00	SY	\$30.00	\$12,690.00
47	SP 509	509ES1G60	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	1,782,253.00	LB	\$1.70	\$3,029,830.10
48	509	509E20001	CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	LB	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
49	509	509E30020	NO. 4 DEFORMED GFRP REINFORCEMENT	36,903.00	FT	\$1.50	\$55,354.50
50	510	510E10000	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	2,430.00	EACH	\$34.00	\$82,620.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC31	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK, AS PER PLAN	5,760.00	CY	\$1,100.00	\$6,336,000.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC32	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK BARRIERS & PARAPETS, AS PER PLAN	998.00	CY	\$795.00	\$793,410.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC23	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	370.00	CY	\$800.00	\$296,000.00
54	512	512E10001	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN, (PERMANENT GRAFFITI PROTECTION)	588.00	SY	\$36.00	\$21,168.00
55	513	513E10201	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN	3,815.00	LB	\$22.00	\$83,930.00
56	513	513E20001	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTOR AS PER PLAN	10,000.00	EACH	\$4.00	\$40,000.00
57	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL	30,368.00	SF	\$23.04	\$699,678.72
58	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES, PRIME COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$1.84	\$55,877.12
59	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURES, INTERMEDIATE COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$1.84	\$55,877.12
60	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURES, FINISH COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$1.84	\$55,877.12
61	516	516E47001	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
62	516	516E41100	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD, TYPE CDP, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
63	SP 516A	516ESA001	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	811.00	FT	\$179.00	\$145,169.00
64	SP 516B	516ESB001	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	5,820.00	FT	\$11.00	\$64,020.00
65	SP 516G	516ESG001	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	32.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$160,000.00
66	SP 516M	516ESM001	RESET EXISTING ROCKER BEARING	32.00	EACH	\$425.00	\$13,600.00
67	518	518E12300	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS	20.00	EACH	\$4,175.00	\$83,500.00
68	518	518E12500	SCUPPER, MISC.: TEMPORARY SCUPPERS	72.00	EACH	\$525.00	\$37,800.00
69	SP 519	519EES0100	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES, AS PER PLAN	6,579.00	SF	\$650.00	\$4,276,350.00

70	526	526E10001	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12"), AS PER PLAN	424.00	SY	\$700.00	\$296,800.00
71	526	526E90010	TYPE A INSTALLATION	254.00	FT	\$350.00	\$88,900.00
72	SP 527	527ES0100	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK,DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$4,175,000.00	\$4,175,000.00
73	SPECIAL	530E00200	TEMPORARY TIE-DOWNS	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
74	SP 533	533ES0040	4-INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	127.00	FT	\$950.00	\$120,650.00
75	SP 533	533ES0050	5-INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	382.00	FT	\$950.00	\$362,900.00
76	SP 536	536ES1000	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	8,670.00	SY	\$19.00	\$164,730.00
77	SP 536	536ES1002	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	20,679.00	SY	\$15.00	\$310,185.00
78	SP 536	536ES1003	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	4,912.00	SY	\$17.00	\$83,504.00
79	625	625E98200	LIGHTING, MISC.: MAINTAIN MARINE NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$107,658.00	\$107,658.00
80	625	625E98200	LIGHTING, MISC.: TEMPORARY MARINE NAVIGATION LIGHTING, LED	1.00	LS	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00
81	846	846E00110	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	54.00	CF	\$620.00	\$33,480.00
82	SPECIAL	990ETP009	PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, TYPE B	800.00	SY	\$675.00	\$540,000.00
1000	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	30.00	MNHR	\$165.87	\$4,976.10
1001	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION	10.00	EACH	\$414.68	\$4,146.80
						Total:	\$27,794,781.58

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 83 - 122)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
83	SP 404	404ES1SL2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG64-22	564.00	CY	\$288.00	\$162,432.00
84	SP 404A	404ESA100	JOINT SEALER	2,948.00	FT	\$1.30	\$3,832.40
85	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	679.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,358.00
86	611	611E04401	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	16.00	FT	\$430.00	\$6,880.00
87	611	611E97011	12" SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	966.00	FT	\$250.00	\$241,500.00
88	611	611E99150	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
89	614	614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	100.00	HOURL	\$152.50	\$15,250.00
90	614	614EWZA24	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24"	14.00	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$37,100.00
91	614	614E20110	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	4.77	MILE	\$450.00	\$2,146.50
92	614	614E22110	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	21.83	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$21,830.00
93	614	614E23200	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	9,370.00	FT	\$1.00	\$9,370.00
94	614	614E12500	REPLACEMENT SIGN	20.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
95	614	614E12600	REPLACEMENT DRUM	200.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
96	614	614E12756	WORK ZONE CROSSOVER LIGHTING SYSTEM	2.00	EACH	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00
97	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	35.00	SNMT	\$700.00	\$24,500.00
98	SP 614B	614ESWWE6	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	2.81	MILE	\$12,745.95	\$35,816.12
99	SP 614B	614ESWWL6	WORK ZONE WHITE LANE LINE, 6 INCH	1.22	MILE	\$6,349.70	\$7,746.63
100	SP 614B	614ESWYE6	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	2.50	MILE	\$12,681.56	\$31,703.90
101	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	28.54	MILE	\$2,090.19	\$59,654.02
102	615	615E10001	ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
103	615	615E20001	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A, AS PER PLAN	15,500.00	SY	\$55.00	\$852,500.00
104	616	616E10000	WATER	50.00	MGAL	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
105	SP 621	621ES0101	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	50.00	EACH	\$131.19	\$6,559.50
106	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	750.00	EACH	\$21.50	\$16,125.00
107	SP 621	621ES0301	REPLACEMENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER CASTING	50.00	EACH	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
108	622	622ES2501	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
109	622	622ESCB51	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE B-50, AS PER PLAN	830.00	FT	\$225.00	\$186,750.00
110	SP 622	622ES32B0	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITH GLARE SCREEN)	17,448.00	FT	\$24.50	\$427,476.00
111	SP 622	622ES32B2	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN)	17,295.00	FT	\$10.00	\$172,950.00
112	SP 622	622ES32B3	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN), AS PER PLAN	152.00	FT	\$40.50	\$6,156.00
113	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	179.00	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,432.00
114	626	626E00110	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, ONE-WAY	50.00	EACH	\$18.00	\$900.00

115	SP 626A	626ESA100	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS	1,616.00	EACH	\$10.12	\$16,353.92
116	630	630E97800	SIGNING, MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS WITH SUPPORTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE CHIEF ENGINEER	50.00	SF	\$34.21	\$1,710.50
117	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	10.52	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$10,520.00
118	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	12.11	MILE	\$450.00	\$5,449.50
119	SPECIAL	690E98400	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CROSSOVER CLOSED/RE-OPENED	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
121	SPECIAL	990ETP017	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) WITH DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY OPERATION	32.00	SNMT	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
122	SPECIAL	990ETP018	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) WITH DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY PROCUREMENT	2.00	EACH	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
Total:							\$2,829,601.99

INCIDENTALS (Ref. Nos. 123 - 127)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
123	IB.ART.6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
124	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$1,989,842.00	\$1,989,842.00
125	SP 619	619ESFOMC	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	30.00	MONTH	\$8,400.00	\$252,000.00
126	SP 623	623ES0100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
127	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$1,760,000.00	\$1,760,000.00
Total:							\$4,341,842.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 127) ----- \$35,404,509.17

BEAVER EXCAVATING COMPANY**ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 1 - 14)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	201	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	202E23001	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	678.00	SY	\$33.00	\$22,374.00
3	202	202E30700	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED	67.00	FT	\$56.00	\$3,752.00
4	202	202E38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	292.00	FT	\$14.00	\$4,088.00
5	202	202E45000	PROOF ROLLING	2.00	HOURL	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	202	202E47000	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00
7	204	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,137.00	SY	\$5.75	\$6,537.75
8	209	209E60201	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	2.00	STA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	606	606ES6MS0	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	292.00	FT	\$32.40	\$9,460.80
10	606	606E35002	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00
11	606	606E35102	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$925.00	\$1,850.00
12	622	622E10160	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D	18.00	FT	\$390.00	\$7,020.00
13	622	622ESSB51	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B-50, AS PER PLAN	5.00	FT	\$765.00	\$3,825.00
14	622	622E10201	BARRIER TRANSITION, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$25,225.00	\$75,675.00
Total:							\$149,912.55

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 15 - 25)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
15	659	659E00100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00
16	659	659E00300	TOPSOIL	44.00	CY	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
17	659	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	400.00	SY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
18	659	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	20.00	SY	\$5.00	\$100.00
19	659	659E15000	INTER-SEEDING	20.00	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00
20	659	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.06	TON	\$850.00	\$51.00
21	659	659E31000	LIME	0.08	ACRE	\$35.00	\$2.80
22	659	659E35000	WATER	2.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$2.00
23	832	832E15000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.00	LS	\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00
24	832	832E15002	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1.00	LS	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00
25	832	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL	8,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
Total:							\$51,170.80

DRAINAGE (Ref. Nos. 26 - 27)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
26	SP 605	605ESUD6B	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1,061.00	FT	\$32.00	\$33,952.00
27	611	611E98634	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00
Total:							\$36,802.00

PAVEMENT (Ref. Nos. 28 - 34)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
28	254	254ETP300	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	2,141.00	SY	\$4.25	\$9,099.25
29	SP 302	302ES1002	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	238.00	CY	\$237.00	\$56,406.00

30	SP 304	304ES1000	AGGREGATE BASE	191.00	CY	\$120.00	\$22,920.00
31	SP 402	402ES1006	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG-76-22	149.00	CY	\$308.00	\$45,892.00
32	SP 404	404ES1SL2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG76-22 (FR)	98.00	CY	\$410.00	\$40,180.00
33	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	383.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$766.00
34	609	609E24510	CURB, TYPE 4-C	27.00	FT	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
Total:							\$178,638.25

TRAFFIC CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 35 - 44)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
35	620	620E31201	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$130.00	\$520.00
36	620	620E60001	DELINEATOR, POST SURFACE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$440.00
37	621	621E54000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	8.00	EACH	\$60.00	\$480.00
38	SP 621	621ES0100	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	8.00	EACH	\$365.00	\$2,920.00
39	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	172.00	EACH	\$14.00	\$2,408.00
40	630	630E97700	SIGNING, MISC.: MILE POST SIGN REMOVED	3.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$75.00
41	630	630E97700	SIGNING, MISC.: TENTH MILEPOST SIGN ERECTED	3.00	EACH	\$95.00	\$285.00
42	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	9.74	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$9,740.00
43	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	9.75	MILE	\$450.00	\$4,387.50
44	SPECIAL	990ETP005	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	5.65	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$14,125.00
Total:							\$35,380.50

STRUCTURES MP 63.0 (Ref. Nos. 45 - 82, 1000 & 1001)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
45	SP 202	202ESPOSR	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$11,750,000.00	\$11,750,000.00
46	202	202E22900	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	423.00	SY	\$65.00	\$27,495.00
47	SP 509	509ES1G60	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	1,782,253.00	LB	\$1.70	\$3,029,830.10
48	509	509E20001	CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,000.00	LB	\$1.85	\$1,850.00
49	509	509E30020	NO. 4 DEFORMED GFRP REINFORCEMENT	36,903.00	FT	\$1.65	\$60,889.95
50	510	510E10000	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	2,430.00	EACH	\$36.00	\$87,480.00
51	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC31	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK, AS PER PLAN	5,760.00	CY	\$985.00	\$5,673,600.00
52	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC32	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK BARRIERS & PARAPETS, AS PER PLAN	998.00	CY	\$850.00	\$848,300.00
53	SP 511(QC2)	511ESQC23	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	370.00	CY	\$750.00	\$277,500.00
54	512	512E10001	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN, (PERMANENT GRAFFITI PROTECTION)	588.00	SY	\$36.00	\$21,168.00
55	513	513E10201	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN	3,815.00	LB	\$26.00	\$99,190.00
56	513	513E20001	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTOR AS PER PLAN	10,000.00	EACH	\$5.60	\$56,000.00
57	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL	30,368.00	SF	\$25.00	\$759,200.00
58	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES, PRIME COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$2.00	\$60,736.00
59	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURES, INTERMEDIATE COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$2.00	\$60,736.00
60	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING OF NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURES, FINISH COAT	30,368.00	SF	\$2.00	\$60,736.00
61	516	516E47001	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
62	516	516E41100	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD, TYPE CDP, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$570.00	\$4,560.00
63	SP 516A	516ESA001	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	811.00	FT	\$75.00	\$60,825.00
64	SP 516B	516ESB001	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	5,820.00	FT	\$19.00	\$110,580.00
65	SP 516G	516ESG001	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARING DEVICE	32.00	EACH	\$4,465.00	\$142,880.00
66	SP 516M	516ESM001	RESET EXISTING ROCKER BEARING	32.00	EACH	\$1,175.00	\$37,600.00
67	518	518E12300	SCUPPERS, INCLUDING SUPPORTS	20.00	EACH	\$5,600.00	\$112,000.00
68	518	518E12500	SCUPPER, MISC.: TEMPORARY SCUPPERS	72.00	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$162,000.00
69	SP 519	519EES0100	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES, AS PER PLAN	6,579.00	SF	\$375.00	\$2,467,125.00

70	526	526E10001	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12"), AS PER PLAN	424.00	SY	\$485.00	\$205,640.00
71	526	526E90010	TYPE A INSTALLATION	254.00	FT	\$265.00	\$67,310.00
72	SP 527	527ES0100	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK,DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
73	SPECIAL	530E00200	TEMPORARY TIE-DOWNS	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
74	SP 533	533ES0040	4-INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	127.00	FT	\$1,000.00	\$127,000.00
75	SP 533	533ES0050	5-INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	382.00	FT	\$1,000.00	\$382,000.00
76	SP 536	536ES1000	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	8,670.00	SY	\$19.00	\$164,730.00
77	SP 536	536ES1002	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	20,679.00	SY	\$15.00	\$310,185.00
78	SP 536	536ES1003	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	4,912.00	SY	\$17.00	\$83,504.00
79	625	625E98200	LIGHTING, MISC.: MAINTAIN MARINE NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$154,700.00	\$154,700.00
80	625	625E98200	LIGHTING, MISC.: TEMPORARY MARINE NAVIGATION LIGHTING, LED	1.00	LS	\$26,785.00	\$26,785.00
81	846	846E00110	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	54.00	CF	\$622.00	\$33,588.00
82	SPECIAL	990ETP009	PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, TYPE B	800.00	SY	\$700.00	\$560,000.00
1000	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	30.00	MNHR	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
1001	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION	10.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
Total:							\$29,892,623.05

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 83 - 122)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
83	SP 404	404ES1SL2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG64-22	564.00	CY	\$290.00	\$163,560.00
84	SP 404A	404ESA100	JOINT SEALER	2,948.00	FT	\$1.30	\$3,832.40
85	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	679.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,358.00
86	611	611E04401	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	16.00	FT	\$435.00	\$6,960.00
87	611	611E97011	12" SLOTTED DRAIN, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	966.00	FT	\$320.00	\$309,120.00
88	611	611E99150	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00
89	614	614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	100.00	HOURL	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
90	614	614EWZA24	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24"	14.00	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$37,100.00
91	614	614E20110	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	4.77	MILE	\$450.00	\$2,146.50
92	614	614E22110	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	21.83	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$21,830.00
93	614	614E23200	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	9,370.00	FT	\$1.00	\$9,370.00
94	614	614E12500	REPLACEMENT SIGN	20.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
95	614	614E12600	REPLACEMENT DRUM	200.00	EACH	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
96	614	614E12756	WORK ZONE CROSSOVER LIGHTING SYSTEM	2.00	EACH	\$43,750.00	\$87,500.00
97	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	35.00	SNMT	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00
98	SP 614B	614ESWWL6	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	2.81	MILE	\$12,500.00	\$35,125.00
99	SP 614B	614ESWWL6	WORK ZONE WHITE LANE LINE, 6 INCH	1.22	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$4,880.00
100	SP 614B	614ESWYE6	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	2.50	MILE	\$12,500.00	\$31,250.00
101	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	28.54	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$57,080.00
102	615	615E10001	ROADS FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
103	615	615E20001	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A, AS PER PLAN	15,500.00	SY	\$61.20	\$948,600.00
104	616	616E10000	WATER	50.00	MGAL	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
105	SP 621	621ES0101	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	50.00	EACH	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
106	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	750.00	EACH	\$21.50	\$16,125.00
107	SP 621	621ES0301	REPLACEMENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER CASTING	50.00	EACH	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
108	622	622ES2501	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
109	622	622ESCB51	CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE B-50, AS PER PLAN	830.00	FT	\$220.00	\$182,600.00
110	SP 622	622ES32B0	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITH GLARE SCREEN)	17,448.00	FT	\$54.00	\$942,192.00
111	SP 622	622ES32B2	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN)	17,295.00	FT	\$42.00	\$726,390.00
112	SP 622	622ES32B3	32" PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN), AS PER PLAN	152.00	FT	\$135.00	\$20,520.00
113	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	179.00	EACH	\$13.80	\$2,470.20
114	626	626E00110	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, ONE-WAY	50.00	EACH	\$15.00	\$750.00

115	SP 626A	626ESA100	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS	1,616.00	EACH	\$6.00	\$9,696.00
116	630	630E97800	SIGNING, MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS WITH SUPPORTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE CHIEF ENGINEER	50.00	SF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
117	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	10.52	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$10,520.00
118	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	12.11	MILE	\$450.00	\$5,449.50
119	SPECIAL	690E98400	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CROSSOVER CLOSED/RE-OPENED	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
121	SPECIAL	990ETP017	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) WITH DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY OPERATION	32.00	SNMT	\$350.00	\$11,200.00
122	SPECIAL	990ETP018	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) WITH DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY PROCUREMENT	2.00	EACH	\$14,750.00	\$29,500.00
Total:							\$3,910,874.60

INCIDENTALS (Ref. Nos. 123 - 127)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
123	IB.ART.6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
124	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$2,415,000.00	\$2,415,000.00
125	SP 619	619ESFOMC	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	30.00	MONTH	\$4,400.00	\$132,000.00
126	SP 623	623ES0100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
127	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$1,925,000.00	\$1,925,000.00
Total:							\$5,047,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 127) ----- \$39,302,401.75